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UK RECORD STATUS WORCESTER 

Sunday 11th December 2022 

Venue: Winstanley Community College, Kingsway North, Leicester LE3 3BD 

 

OFFICIAL RESULTS 
 

Judge in charge: Mr T Tricker 

Judges: Ms M Inglis, Ms L Calvert and Mr M Thomason 

Lord Paramount: Mr E Pemberton 

Tournament organisers: Rebecca Cusworth and Tom Cram 

Deputy TO: Elizabeth Smith 

Email: tournaments.thefoxes@gmail.com 

 

 

Tournament Organisers’ report 

 

 

Thank you to everyone involved:- 

 

• Our County Chairman, Mr Eddie Pemberton, who kindly agreed to be our Lord 

Paramount. 

• Our judges Ted Tricker, Mandie Inglis, Liz Calvert and Mike Thomason for keeping 

everything running smoothly. 

• Merlin Archery for providing the target faces. 

• Leicestershire & Rutland County Archery Association for the loan of the timing 

equipment. 

• The Foxes’ tournament team, who helped before, during and after the competition. 

• Winstanley Community College. 

• Claire Rendell and James Cram for creating a scoring system. 

 

Very well done to all the award winners, and thank you to all competitors and their 

supporters for taking part in the competition. 

 

In the results, (2) or (3) denotes the score was achieved in shooting a second or third session 

– only scores from the first session shot counted for awards. 

 

 

 

 

 

  Sponsored by Merlin Archery   
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Sunday 11th December 2022 

Awards 
 

Ladies Longbow 

 

Place Name Club Score Hits 5s 

1 Katie Axup Loughborough Students AC 185 58 5 

 

Gents Longbow 

 

Place Name Club Score Hits 5s 

1 Steve Gamble LAOFAC 196 58 8 

 

Junior Girls Barebow - highest score (Under 18) 

 

Place Name Club Score Hits 5s 

1 Kaci Stanley-Wright Soar Valley Archery Club 214 59 14 

 

Ladies Barebow 

 

Place Name Club Score Hits 5s 

1 Gill Brown LAOFAC 234 60 20 

 

Gents Barebow 

 

Place Name Club Score Hits 5s 

1 Ralph Barwise Lichfield Archers 282 60 45 

2 Ian Collins The Foxes 261 60 30 

3 Tony Gedalovitch Noak Hill AC 261 60 28 

 

Junior Boys Compound (Under 16) 

 

Place Name Club Score Hits 5s Xs 

1 Jacob Burgess Fenland Archery Club 283 60 43 24 

 

Ladies Compound 

 

Place Name Club Score Hits 5s Xs 

1 Karen Ratcliffe Six Towns Co of Archers 298 60 58 35 

2 Carol Smith AGB Direct 292 60 52 27 

3 Carlene Wright Stafford Archers 285 60 45 18 
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Gents Compound 

 

Place Name Club Score Hits 5s Xs 

1 Andy Brooks Six Towns Co of Archers 300 60 60 49 

2 Oliver Clayton-Smith AGB Direct 300 60 60 47 

3 Reghardt van Jaarsveld The Foxes 298 60 58 53 

 

Junior Girls Recurve (Under 18) 

 

Place Name Club Score Hits 5s 

1 Rosie Sharpe Kirby Muxloe Archery Club 216 60 13 

 

Junior Girls Recurve (Under 16) 

 

Place Name Club Score Hits 5s 

1 Ava Duncan Kirby Muxloe Archery Club 195 60 10 

 

 

Junior Girls Recurve – highest score (Under 14) 

 

Place Name Club Score Hits 5s 

1 Amy Collins The Foxes 236 60 18 

 

Junior Boys Recurve – highest score (Under 16) 

 

Place Name Club Score Hits 5s 

1 Edward Gray Meriden Archery Club 281 60 45 

 

 

Junior Boys Recurve (Under 14) 

 

Place Name Club Score Hits 5s 

1 

Thomas James 

Westhead Kirby Muxloe Archery Club 215 60 13 

 

 

Junior Boys Recurve (Under 12) 

 

Place Name Club Score Hits 5s 

1 Jenson Adams-Hall Kirby Muxloe Archery Club 155 51 6 
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Sunday 11th December 2022 

Ladies Recurve 

 

Place Name Club Score Hits 5s 

1 Kat James Paradox Archers 283 60 44 

2 Laura Kendrick Burton Bridge Archers 275 60 39 

3 Gwen Gordan Lichfield Archers 273 60 34 

 

Gents Recurve 

 

Place Name Club Score Hits 5s 

1 Andrew Collins The Foxes 293 60 53 

2 Jason Jibrail Paradox Archers 290 60 50 

3 Ben Evans Loughborough Students AC 289 60 50 

 

Handicap adjusted (Awarded to unrewarded archers across all classes) 

 

Place Name Club Score 

 

H’cap 

Allowance 

H’cap 

adjusted 

total 

1 Scott Middleton The Foxes 298 1167 1465 

2 Cheryl Head Kirby Muxloe AC 223 1235 1458 

3 Stuart Lowe LAOFAC 252 1196 1448 

 

Team (A team of three non compound archers with at least one lady or junior) 

 

Place Club     Archers    Score 

 

1 Paradox Archers  Jason Jibrail   290 

     Kat James   283 

     Matthew Peers   270 

     Total     843 

 

2 Lichfield Archers  Ralph Barwise   282 

     Kieran Gordon  280 

     Gwen Gordon   273 

     Total     835 

  

3 Lboro Students AC  Ben Evans   289 

     Ellie Noble   264 

     Kieran Curson   243 

Total     796 
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Sunday 11th December 2022 

INDIVIDUAL RESULTS 

 

Ladies Longbow 

 

Place Name Club Score Hits 5s 

1 Katie Axup Loughborough Students AC 185 58 5 

 

Gents Longbow 

 

Place Name Club Score Hits 5s 

1 Steve Gamble LAOFAC 196 58 8 

2 Philip Short Meriden Archery Club 136 50 1 

3 Philip Short (2) Meriden Archery Club 122 43 5 

4 Philip Jones The Foxes 69 33 1 

 

Junior Girls Barebow - (Under 18) 

 

Place Name Club Score Hits 5s 

1 Kaci Stanley-Wright Soar Valley Archery Club 214 59 14 

 

Ladies Barebow 

 

Place Name Club Score Hits 5s 

1 Gill Brown  LAOFAC 234 60 20 

2 Tia Mulholland De Montfort University AC 219 60 17 

3 Anastasia Wilson The Foxes 214 60 10 

 

Gents Barebow 

 

Place Name Club Score Hits 5s 

1 Ralph Barwise (2) Lichfield Archers 284 60 45 

2 Ralph Barwise Lichfield archers 282 60 44 

3 Ian Collins The Foxes 261 60 30 

4 Tony Gedalovitch Noak Hill AC 261 60 28 

5 Tony Gedalovitch (2) Noak Hill AC 260 60 26 

6 Chris Norwood LAOFAC 258 60 28 

7 Nigel Todd Soar Valley AC 247 59 24 

8 Andrew Hawkins Soar Valley AC 238 59 20 

9 Peter Lowe (2) Meriden AC 228 58 17 

10 Peter Lowe Meriden AC 227 60 17 

11 Dave Whiffin LAOFAC 217 58 16 

12 Andrew Burgess Fenland AC 171 56 4 

13 Andrew Burgess (2) Fenland AC 150 51 4 
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Sunday 11th December 2022 

 

Junior Boys Compound 

 

Place Name Club Score Hits 5s Xs 

1 Jacob Burgess Fenland AC 283 60 43 24 

2 Jacob Burgess (2) Fenland AC 260 56 36 16 

 

Ladies Compound 

 

Place Name Club Score Hits 5s Xs 

1 Karen Ratcliffe Six Towns Co of Archers 298 60 58 35 

2 Carol Smith AGB Direct 292 60 52 27 

3 Carlene Wright Stafford Archers 285 60 45 18 

4 Jordanna Marsh Loughborough Students AC 280 58 48 21 

5 Stef Probert Beacon Archers 267 57 39 14 

 

Gents Compound 

 

Place Name Club Score Hits 5s Xs 

1 Andy Brooks Six Towns Co of Archers 300 60 60 49 

2 Oliver Clayton-Smith AGB Direct 300 60 60 47 

3 Reghardt van Jaarsveld The Foxes 298 60 58 53 

4 Scott Middleton The Foxes 298 60 58 40 

5 Jon Knowles LAOFAC 295 60 55 28 

6 Stephen Colledge  Kirby Muxloe Archery Club 293 60 53 26 

7 Neil Wright Stafford Archers 282 58 50 22 

8 Woz Levins AGB Direct 281 57 53 31 

DNS Neill Brown LAOFAC 0 0 0 0 

 

Junior Girls Recurve (Under 18) 

 

Place Name Club Score Hits 5s 

1 Rosie Sharpe Kirby Muxloe Archery Club 216 60 13 

 

Junior Girls Recurve (Under 16) 

 

Place Name Club Score Hits 5s 

1 Ava Duncan Kirby Muxloe Archery Club 195 58 10 

 

Junior Girls Recurve (Under 14) 

 

Place Name Club Score Hits 5s 

1 Amy Collins (2) The Foxes 239 60 23 

2 Amy Collins The Foxes 236 60 18 
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Junior Boys Recurve (Under 16) 

 

Place Name Club Score Hits 5s 

1  Edward Gray (2) Meriden Archery Club 284 60 46 

2 Edward Gray Meriden Archery Club 281 60 45 

 

Junior Boys Recurve (Under 14) 

 

Place Name Club Score Hits 5s 

1 

Thomas James 

Westhead Kirby Muxloe AC 215 60 13 

 

Junior Boys Recurve (Under 12) 

 

Place Name Club Score Hits 5s 

1 Jenson Adams-Hall Kirby Muxloe Archery Club 155 51 6 

 

Ladies Recurve 

 

Place Name Club Score Hits 5s 

1 Kat James (2) Paradox Archers 285 60 45 

2 Kat James Paradox Archers 283 60 44 

3 Laura Kendrick Burton Bridge archers 275 60 39 

4 Kat James (3) Paradox Archers 274 60 35 

5 Gwen Gordon Lichfield Archers 273 60 34 

6 Ellie Noble Loughborough Students AC 264 60 31 

7 Kim Blakebrough LAOFAC 259 59 27 

8 Cheryl Head Kirby Muxloe Archery Club 223 60 15 

9 Sarah Goodwin Kirby Muxloe Archery Club 172 57 9 

10 Lisa Adams Kirby Muxloe Archery Club 158 52 7 
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Gents Recurve 

 

Place Name Club Score Hits 5s 

1 Jason Jibrail (3) Paradox Archers 294 60 54 

2 Andrew Collins The Foxes 293 60 53 

3 Jason Jibrail Paradox Archers 290 60 50 

4 Ben Evans Loughborough Students AC 289 60 50 

5 Jason Jibrail (2) Paradox Archers 289 60 49 

6 Andrew Collins (2) The Foxes 289 60 49 

7 Ollie Hurdle Greasley Castle Archers 286 60 47 

8 Kieran Gordon Lichfield Archers 280 60 41 

9 Steve Naylor LAOFAC 279 60 40 

10 Darron Rose Burton Bridge Archers 278 60 40 

11 Dave Inglis Silver Spoon Bowmen 278 60 40 

12 Kyle Collier Lichfield Archers 274 60 36 

13 Dave Inglis (2) Silver Spoon Bowmen 274 60 36 

14 Andrew Paterson Cheltenham Archers 273 60 37 

15 Matthew Peers Paradox Archers 270 59 37 

16 James Caveen Lichfield Archers 264 60 35 

17 Andy Bishop Droitwich Archery Society 264 60 32 

18 Avtar Singh The Foxes 264 60 28 

19 Andy Powell Kirby Muxloe Archery Club 262 60 31 

20 Andy Bishop (2) Droitwich Archery Society 259 60 28 

21 Adam Bobat Leicester Archery Academy 258 60 28 

22 Andrew Paterson (2) Cheltenham Archers 258 60 26 

23 Stuart Lowe LAOFAC 252 58 29 

24 Daniel James Soar Valley AC 251 60 30 

25 Charles Dalby Lutterworth AC 249 60 24 

26 Kieran Curson Loughborough Students AC 243 60 18 

27 Hari Patel Loughborough Students AC 221 59 11 

28 James Pougher Lincoln Archers 217 59 19 

29 Jason Gore The Foxes 217 59 16 

30 Andrew Bennison The Foxes 199 58 10 

31 Alan Duncan Kirby Muxloe Archery Club 196 57 11 

32 Zaakir Patel Leicester Archery Academy 131 45 7 

DNS Jonathan Borrill Greasley Castle Archers 0 0 0 

DNS Kevin Holyoake  Chiltern Archers 0 0 0 

DNS Chris Butler LAOFAC 0 0 0 
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Handicap Adjusted (highest handicap adjusted score for archers not receiving an individual award, any 

bow type) 

Place Name Club Score 

H’cap 

allowance 

H’cap 

adjusted total 

1 Scott Middleton The Foxes 298 1167 1465 

2 Cheryl Head Kirby Muxloe Archery Club 223 1235 1458 

3 Stuart Lowe LAOFAC 252 1196 1448 

4 Anastasia Wilson The Foxes 214 1231 1445 

5 Andrew Bennison The Foxes 199 1245 1444 

6 Andy Powell Kirby Muxloe Archery Club 262 1181 1443 

7 Avtar Singh The Foxes 264 1173 1437 

8 Stephen Colledge  Kirby Muxloe Archery Club 293 1141 1434 

9 Dave Whiffin LAOFAC 217 1210 1427 

10 Andrew Paterson Cheltenham Archers 273 1152 1425 

11 Sarah Goodwin Kirby Muxloe Archery Club 172 1240 1412 

12 Zaakir Patel Leicester Archery Academy 131 1278 1409 

13 Jason Gore The Foxes 217 1189 1406 

14 Philip Jones The Foxes 69 1320 1389 

15 Philip Short Meriden AC 136 1226 1362 

 

Team (A team of three non compound archers with at least one lady or junior) 

 

Place Club     Archers    Score 

 

 

1 Paradox Archers  Jason Jibrail   290 

     Kat James   283 

     Matthew Peers   270 

     Total     843 

 

2 Lichfield Archers  Ralph Barwise   284 

     Kieran Gordon  280 

     Gwen Gordon   273 

     Total     835 

  

3 Loughborough Students AC Ben Evans   289 

     Ellie Noble   264 

     Kieran Curson   243 

Total     796 (180 hits) 

 

 

4 LAOFAC   Steve Naylor   279 

     Kim Blakeborough  259 

     Chris Norwood  258 

Total     796 (179 hits) 
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5 The Foxes   Andrew Collins  293 

     Avtar Singh   264 

     Amy Collins   236 

     Total     793 

 

 

6 Soar Valley AC  Daniel James   251 

     Nigel Todd   247 

     Kaci Stanley-Wright  214 

     Total     712 

 

7 Kirby Muxloe AC  Andy Powell   262 

     Cheryl Head   223 

     Rosie Sharpe   216 

     Total     701 

 

 

8 Meriden AC   Edward Gray   281 

     Peter Lowe   227 

     Philip Short   136 

     Total     644 

 

 

 

   


